
                        PALM BEACH COUNTY PICKLEBALL LEAGUE - SPRING 2024

Division 1

1 Hunters Run 1+ *Rich Bartow rich.bartow@gmail.com (914)393-9151

Mark Schreiber markschreiber1@verizon.net (516)236-1981

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Sean Rogers, Pro seandarrowrogers@gmail.com (941)713-4384

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

2 Polo Club 1+ *Gary Stern gary@palmskw.com (561)504-3272

Richard Karson richard.karson@gmail.com (516)382-3076

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

3 Polo Trace 1 *Stuart Bram sbram38571@comcast.net (339)364-1800

Cristina Pino cpino5@comcast.net (410)206-6467

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 Quail Ridge CC 1 *Pierre Colas pierrecolas05@gmail.com (514)894-4149

Maurice Poitras mauricecpoitras@gmail.com (514)512-3150

Trudy Vermeer, Pro tvermeer@theclubatquailridge.com (904)514-9450

5 St Andrews CC 1 *Serena Werber skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

Jacki Becher jackibecher@bellsouth.net (954)263-7566

Dave Colby, Pro davecolby724@gmail.com (978)204-7675

6 Valencia Cove 1 *Rick Weiss rsweiss16@gmail.com (609)313-4229

Alan Shulman shulmanac@gmail.com (301)704-0676

Dominick Chritiano, Pro vchoapickleball@gmail.com (646)957-1455

7 Valencia Sound 1+ *Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com (973)768-7223

Bob Carbone cybergo900@aol.com (973)886-7311

Placido Ventura, Pro vsoundpickleball@gmail.com (561)315-0207

8 Wycliffe CC 1 *Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com (407)462-1670

Stan Baum stanleybaum@gmail.com (908)612-6100
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Division 2

1 Aberdeen CC 1 *Debbie Davis tripled34@aol.com (954)816-8650

Marty Krulick martinkrulick@yahoo.com (732) 513-4298

Chris Lee

Chris Adamson, Pro chrisa3139@icloud.com (772)475-3480

2 Four Seasons 1 *Alan Smith alanjsmith1999@gmail.com (415)810-5877

DJ Gold spineooooo@aol.com (954)752-4000

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net (215) 962-4499

3 Polo Trace 2 *Mike Dratch mdratch@verizon.net (914)391-3158

David Comisar thecomisar@yahoo.com (585)455-1544

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 Valencia Bay 1 *Mike Ossip mossip@aol.com (215)350-3502

Tony Alessi tonypat7@yahoo.com (401)330-8169

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

5 Valencia Grand *Jack Steinweiss jzbe@aol.com (732)310-4535

Steve Rosen steverosen1203@gmail.com (561)445-0700

6 Valencia Reserve 1 *Chuck DeMoisy demoisy@gmail.com (618)567-8988

Jill Shoob Jillshoob@gmail.com (516)857-8352

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

7 Valencia Sound 2+ *Robert Shinbrot rshinbro@yahoo.com (908)770-5821

Stan Brown stan.brown.ny@gmail.com (914)584-8636

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)315-0272

8 Y & R Club 1+ *Frederic Kraft fkraft61148@gmail.com (410) 925-3863

Ron Schwartz, Pro Ronsch6470@gmail.com (412)526-0253
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Division 3

1 Buena Vida 1 *Marty Breisblatt mbreisblat@aol.com (610)721-5330

Corey Goldstein cgoldstein1010@gmail.com (516)641-6271

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Coral Lakes 1+ *Jay Shulman jshulman14@gmail.com (908)896-8834

Gail Eisenberg ge1128@aol.com (516)528-5627

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

3 Hunters Run 2+ *Helaine Berkowitz HBerkowitz26@gmail.com

Anna Wilson

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Sean Rogers, Pro seandarrowrogers@gmail.com (941)713-4384

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

4 Lakes of Delray 1+ *Robin Warner wrenpro@icloud.com (718)207-1242

5 Polo Trace 3 DJ Markson djmarkson22@gmail.com (973)220-1885

Fany Delage Fdelage23@gmail.com (937)974-2526

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

6 Quail Ridge CC 2 *Nancy Erickson nancy.erickson@lurtonmarketing.com (952)994-5240

Trudy Vermeer, Pro tvermeer@theclubatquailridge.com (904)514-9450

7 Valencia Bay 2 *Sol Farash solf857@yahoo.com (718)551-8446

Debbie Liebeskind dsl1008@aol.com (908)581-3689
Joe Bordonaro josephb0526@gmail.com (631)487-2159

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

8 Venetian Isles 1 *Ted Hammershlag rtrshammer@yahoo.com (631)495-4237

Ed Scurci escurci@gmail.com (301)471-3301

Lisa Kriger, Pro professorkriger@gmail.com (860)460-4534
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Division 4

1 Bellaggio 1 *Mike Lisogurski mlisogurski@aol.com (772)209-0543

Norm Ivers normivers4444@gmail.com (201)895-3636

Scott Rodgers srod561@yahoo.com (561)252-8554

2 Huntington Lakes 1 *Lenny Silversmith Fivestaradv65@gmail.com (516)510-8738

Roberto Curcio bachcaloup@icloud.com (561)702-4138

Mark Resnick, Pro coachmarkresnick@gmail.com (516)312-2879

3 Palm Isles 1+ Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163

4 Parkland Geoff Cobb, pro geoffcobbtennis@gmail.com (561)866-4001

5 Polo Club 2+ *Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com (917)863-7719

Marc Schwarz msmarcschwarz1@gmail.com (516)659-0180

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

6 Valencia Cove 2 *Madeline Aufseeser maufseeser@gmail.com (954)494-0801

Perry Sinett PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com (561)358-4315

7 Valencia Reserve 2 *Doug Branch dbr1718@aol.com (732)841-8401

Gary Lotenberg ggmbergers@aol.com (516)967-4279

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

8 Villaggio Reserve *Irwin Richt siam8600@gmail.com (845)709-1523

Neil Benrubi neilbenrubi2@gmail.com (954)829-4759

Arnie Wolinetz awol77@aol.com (516)984-2443

Marshall Feldman zigfel@hotmail.com (908)229-9273

Jodie Seman, Pro jodizeman22@gmail.com (954)560-6860
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Division 5

1 Aberdeen CC 2 *Bruce Levin bldpm@aol.com (215)260-8654

Ira Hirschhorn Ira@gobenches.com (954)478-6618

Chris Lee

Chris Adamson, Pro chrisa3139@icloud.com (772)475-3480

2 Avalon Estates *Linda Port port.linda@yahoo.com (857)891-1801

Marc Lurie luriemc@hotmail.com (703)405-8261

Lori Blum loriblum3@gmail.com (561)251-7900

Mark Dooley, Pro Mdooleytennis@gmail.com (561)719-4705

3 Century Village 1 *Mona Lloyd monalloyd11@gmail.com (716)860-7233

Maureen Roberts mroberts1917@gmail.com (309)657-9581

4 Palm Isles 2 + *Ken Bordiere kenboe2@hotmail.com (917)664-9807

Joe Brouillard joe@joebrouillard.com (401)263-9200

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163

5 The Cascades 1 *Lance Cohn lancecohn11@gmail.com (610)529-6906

Harry Coster costerharry@yahoo.com (908)894-4517
6 Valencia Bay 3 *Peter Albert pecker818@aol.com (917)885-5642

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

7 Valencia Isles 1 *Kenny Bernstein captainkennyb@gmail.com (516)567-9691

Jeff Rosenstock jeff.rosenstock47@gmail.com (516)582-8875

Bob Lewis bobalews@gmail.com (845)527-4541

Kurt Robinson, Pro kurt@fm-tennis.com (828)381-7181

8 Venetian Isles 2 *Tony Guerriero tguerriero38@gmail.com (917)797-2586

Mike Hody michael.hody@gmail.com (917)362-4378
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Division 6

1 Banyan Springs 1 *Jeff Elkin arljeff@comcast.net (732)371-1490

Steve Poris sporis@gmail.com (917)861-9751

Brett Maynard, Pro pbstrings561@gmail.com (561)543-7220

2 Bellaggio 2 *Patti Carney carneypatti@yahoo.com (908)463-8570

Helen Sperling hcs1126@gmail.com (516)445-5534

Scott Rodgers srod561@yahoo.com (561)252-8554

3 Boca Pointe 1 *Ville Jansson Vjansson@heritagegolfgroup.com (561)862-8562

Christian Sewing, Pro christianmsewing@gmail.com (786)380-3077

4 Huntington Lakes 2 *Robert Goldstein tomats1@aol.com (516)398-6888

*Bruce Sturman aking4queens@yahoo.com (347)581-4687

Mark Resnick, Pro coachmarkresnick@gmail.com (516)312-2879

5 Newport Bay Club 1 *Mike Jones imikejones@mac.com (954)415-9459

Anthony Saker asaker50@gmail.com (561)716-7585

Justin Miller, Pro justinnbctennis@gmail.com (561)289-8973

Claudio Adolfssen, Pro adolfssenc@gmail.com (601)316-3522

6 The Cascades 2 *Rob Dalton robdalton25@gmail.com (917)743-5977

Gary Fisher gfisher4871@gmail.com (781)910-4776

7 Valencia Reserve 3 *Jay Pachtman Freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202

Jeff Homer Heatjeff@aol.com (954)980-1645

Catherine Barton, Pro sportsatvalenciareserve@gmail.com (646)207-7668

8 Wycliffe CC 2 *John D'Alberti jdalberti1152@gmail.com (561)723-6362

Leslie Gross Leslie@lesliegross.com (516)384-8080
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Division 7

1 Banyan Springs 2 *Vinnie Mignone vinniemignone@gmail.com (201)294-2802

Vin Nolan vpnolan1@aol.com (203)947-2318

Mabel Santiago heykidd40@yahoo.com (561)252-1731

Brett Maynard pbstrings561@gmail.com (561)543-7220

2 Boca Woods *Lori Pepper Lpeppernyc@gmail.com (917)992-5135

Cyndy Martin cyn914@aol.com (845)798-0034

Keith Lipp, Pro Tennis@BocaWoodsCC.com (561)488-8734

3 Coral Lakes 2+ *Anne Shames annredcurls23@aol.com (516)728-1726

Nancy Lefkowitz snevals21@gmail.com (954)439-4048

Seth Dinsky Seth@dinsky.com (516) 456-0039     

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

4 Hunters Run 3+ Sean Rogers, Pro directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Sean Rogers, Pro seandarrowrogers@gmail.com (941)713-4384

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

5 Huntington Lakes 3 *Mike Kess kess401@msn.com (301)801-2319

Jerry Leabman jleabman@bently.edu (339)224-0412

Mark Resnick, Pro coachmarkresnick@gmail.com (516)312-2879

6 Riverwalk *Jose More jose.more1@yahoo.com (312)406-9562

Andre Budd Andre.budd@gmail.com (443)742-6042

Manny Sanchez sanchezmanny@yahoo.com (561)281-6778

Stephen Bucar, Pro doubletime10s@gmail.com (561)471-4770

Must play away

7 Valencia Bay 4 *Michael Keel Mlkeel1@yahoo.com (314)616-3575
Craig Rollins Cdr526@aol.com (908)902-2591
Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

8 Valencia Sound 3+ *Jeff Weissman jdrhw@aol.com (516)840-7615
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Phil Taubman ptesquire@gmail.com (516)459-0573

Placido Ventura, Pro Plaxpb@gmail.com (561)722-6231
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Division 8

1 Buena Vida 2 *Sandy Goldstein sdrew25@aol.com (732)614-0261

George Hirschberg ghtaxes@aol.com (973)865-5184

Jim Lavender, Pro jim_lavender@yahoo.com (954)504-3168

2 Hunters Run 4+ *Lissa Gandin lgandin@aol.com (631)805-2161

Mali Hall, Pro tennis@huntersrun.net (561)734-6657

Regina Goldberg directorofpickleball@huntersrun.net (516)551-6328

Sean Rogers, Pro seandarrowrogers@gmail.com (941)713-4384

Eric Faro, Pro ericfaro@gmail.com (917)658-5204

3 Huntington Pointe 1 *Pat Sinclair sredddmama@comcast.net (561)573-5670

Gary Lipsitz lipsitzgary@gmail.com (443)831-9046 

Doug Plean, Pro dnplean@gmail.com (561)235-6860

4 Polo Club 3+ *Sandy Sommers sandrasommers@gmail.com (516)607-3881

Natasha Kretschmer, Pro NatashaK@poloclub.net (561)995-1280

5 Valencia Cove 4 *Rick Tabakin tabakinehs@aol.com (908)914-6335

Joel Dennett joeltools21@gmail.com (631)897-1241

Perry Sinett PERRY@PERRYSINETTINC.com (561)358-4315

6 Valencia Sound 4+ *Michael Golde michael.golde@mac.com (312)523-9335

Diane Abzug dabzug@aol.com (631)748-2470

7 Venetian Isles 3 *Ivan Blecher inan51@aol.com (617)281-1790

Marty Mintz mmintz@mglawfirm.net (908)347-2608
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Division 9

1 Four Seasons 2 *Jeff Miller jeffmiller1942@gmail.com (914)262-4509

Rona Goldberg ronagoldb@gmail.com (908)347-2875

2 Lakes of Delray 2 *Robin Warner wrenpro@icloud.com (718)207-1242

3 Polo Trace 4 *Lynn Warheit lynnwarheit@gmail.com (518)423-6753

Jill Goodman jillgoodman20@gmail.com (847)736-0807

Eden Lica, Pro edenlica@icloud.com (516)253-9697

4 Sea Ranch Club of BR 1 *Lois Davis Loisdavis11@optonline.net (973)219-3050

Jody Bandremer Jody.Bandremer@gmail.com (954)270-8770

Mitch Goldenberg Mitch@glenville.com (610)613-6925

Donald Nizen donald2231@icloud.com (561)843-6583

5 Valencia Pointe 2 *Joe Margolin joemar57@bellsouth.net (561)445-5345

Richard Canarick rcanarick@aol.com (516)805-4190

6 Wycliffe CC 3 *Reba Folsom rjfolsom@comcast.net (561)722-6231

Debbie Plaxen dplaxen3@gmail.com (561)352-0297

7 Y & R Club 2+ *Leslie Weinberg leslierw54@gmail.com  (201)707-1604

Ron Schwartz, Pro Ronsch6470@gmail.com (412)526-0253
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Division 10

1 Aberdeen CC 3

Chris Adamson, Pro chrisa3139@icloud.com (772)475-3480

2 Century Village 2 Howie Ostrow howieb32j@gmail.com (516)606-9769

Mitch Schwartz houston3930@gmail.com  (832)944-3627

3 Lakes of Delray 3

4 St Andrews CC 2 Serena Williams skwer1@aol.com (561)702-5907

5 Tuscany Bay *David Rosenzweig drosenzweig@yahoo.com (914)216-4963

6 Valencia Bay 5 *Michael Westreich mdwestreich@gmail.com (973)769-3115

Bruce Leibowitz bruleib325@gmail.com (954)234-1365

Darren Levine, Pro vbaypickleball@gmail.com (561)452-4293

7 Valencia Reserve 4 *Jeff Hunter heatjeff@aol.com (954)980-1645

Jay Pachtman freezer233@aol.com (347)267-7202
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Division 11

1 Aberdeen CC 4 *Ilene Allen ileneallenhr@gmail.com (516)993-5663

Chris Adamson, Pro chrisa3139@icloud.com (772)475-3480

2 Boca Pointe 2 Ville Jansson Vjansson@heritagegolfgroup.com (561)862-8562

Christian Sewing, Pro christianmsewing@gmail.com (786)380-3077

3 Coral Lakes 3+

Tina Korn Tkorn644@aol.com (561)716-7140

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

4 Huntington Lakes 4 *Roberta Polishook RJP0628@live.com (781)962-0300

Jill Fowler jilllikes2bike@gmail.com (480)688-1105

Mark Resnick, Pro coachmarkresnick@gmail.com (516)312-2879

5 Huntington Pointe 2 Harvey Cohen baseballboy472@aol.com

6 Newport Bay Club 2 Justin Miller, Pro justinnbctennis@gmail.com (561)289-8973

7 Wycliffe CC 4 *Sue Tweady suecsmt@yahoo.com (407)484-9190

Iris Berger irisberger46@gmail.com (914)396-9019

Beverly Roach beforugo@aol.com (516)680-1517
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Division 12

1 Coral Lakes 4+ *Dilshat Bay galinasalim@yahoo.com (718)986-1727

Barbara Koch barbsk@aol.com (917)747-7552

Mike Utain, pro propickleballmike@gmail.com (561)665-1814

2 Palm Isles 3 *Julie Krattenstein mjejkratt@aol.com (908)415-0076

Ron Rader ronrader@aol.com (970)319-1145

Steve Awerman evetsnamrewa1@gmail.com (201)280-3853

Rudy Nunez, Pro rnunezhfmfg@gmail.com (954)258-3163

3 Polo Club 4

4 Quail Ridge CC 3 *Ellen Mesmer emesmer@aol.com (631)704-3455

Maria McKinnies mariarn18@gmail.com (781)413-6066

Trudy Vermeer, Pro tvermeer@theclubatquailridge.com (904)514-9450

5 Valencia Pointe 3 *Deanne Gruenberg dggruenberg@gmail.com 248-872-8506

Wendy Horowitz walrus3205@aol.com (914)263-5337

Marcia Levine mlvjamari@gmail.com 914-310-2789

6 Wycliffe CC 5

7 Y & R Club 3+ *Ileane Daddona arruss2@aol.com (516)850-1933

Ron Schwartz, Pro Ronsch6470@gmail.com (412)526-0253

mailto:barbsk@aol.com
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mailto:dggruenberg@gmail.com
mailto:walrus3205@aol.com
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mailto:arruss2@aol.com
mailto:Ronsch6470@gmail.com


Board of Directors

Walter Gassner wgassner98@yahoo.com

Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com

Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net

Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com

Murray Gendzel murraygend@aol.com

Tony Guerriero tggraphics1005@aol.com

Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com

Janet Carbone janetrosecarbone@aol.com

Debbie Spina Dspina621@aol.com

Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com

Division Coordinators

1 Rick Tabakin TabakinEHS@aol.com

2 Howie Rowling hrowling@comcast.net

3 Frank Rosenblum fmr12@aol.com

4 Seth Dinsky seth@dinsky.com

5 Rick Levy richardneal45@hotmail.com

6 Paul Honig paulkhonig@gmail.com

7 Sid Tweady smtjr51@yahoo.com

8 Howard Shames howard_shames@yahoo.com

9 Steve O'Connor sbjoconnor19@gmail.com

10 Jayne Weiss jayneweiss117@gmail.com

11 Rona Bordonaro Ronabordonaro@gmail.com

12 Bill Finkelstein bbfink00@aol.com

mailto:wgassner98@yahoo.com
mailto:bbfink00@aol.com
mailto:seth@dinsky.com
mailto:sbjoconnor19@gmail.com
mailto:jayneweiss117@gmail.com
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mailto:bbfink00@aol.com


Anti-Stacking review committee

Stu Liebeskind Divisions 1 and 2 sliebesk@aol.com

Howie Rowling Division 3, 4, 5, hrowling@comcast.net

Paul Honig Division 6 and 8 PaulKHonig@gmail.com

Steve O'Connor Division 7 sbjoconnor19@gmail.com

Wendy Weiss Division 9 wweiss016@gmail.com

Jaime Navarro Division 10 jaimenavarro@me.com

Rona Goldberg ronagoldb@gmail.com
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